10
RATCHET KITS AND MANUAL SETS
versatility and accessibility in tight spaces. The long, over-mold handle offers greater leverage,
comfort and grip. Punch 1/2” to 2” conduit size holes in 10-gauge mild steel; also punches
MANUAL DRAW STUDS
CAT. NO. UPC NO. DESCRIPTION
DSBB-7/16 783310090601 7/16” Manual Draw Stud for
1/2” Conduit Size Knockouts
DSBB-3/4 783310090625 3/4” Manual Draw Stud for
3/4” to 2” Conduit Size Knockouts
DSBB-1-1/8 783310090687 1-1/8” Manual Draw Stud for 2-1/2” to
4” Conduit Size Knockouts. Use with
3036AVBB Ball-Bearing Nut
RATCHET WRENCH KITS
CAT. NO. UPC NO. DESCRIPTION
7238SB 783310347576 Slug-Buster® 1/2” to 2”
7240SB 783310028604 Slug-Buster® 1/2”, 3/4” Conduit, 30.5mm
MANUAL KNOCKOUT SETS
CAT. NO. UPC NO. DESCRIPTION
7237BB 783310320142 Slug-Buster® 1-1/2” to 2” Conduit
737BB 783310199748 Standard Round 1-1/2” to 2” Conduit
7235BB 783310320135 Slug-Buster® 1/2” to 1-1/4” Conduit
735BB 783310199731 Standard Round 1/2” to 1-1/4” Conduit
7238SB New High-Leverage Ratchet Wrench
7237BB
Professional. Nothing Less.™
11
KNOCKOUT SETS AND INDIVIDUAL PARTS
CATALOG NUMBER KEY
Part Type
K2 = Slug-Buster® Punch
K3 = Standard Round Punch
KD = Knockout Die
DS = Draw Stud
K2BB-2 K3BB-2
HOLE SIZE SLUG-BUSTER® STANDARD ROUND
CONDUIT
SIZE ACTUAL SIZE SET PUNCH SET PUNCH DIE MANUAL
DRAW STUD
HYDRAULIC
DRAW STUD
1/2” 0.89” 22.5 mm K2BB-1/2 K2P-1/2 K3BB-1/2 K3P-1/2 KD-1/2 DSBB-7/16 DSH-7/16,
DSH-S7/16
3/4” 1.12” 28.3 mm K2BB-3/4 K2P-3/4 K3BB-3/4 K3P-3/4 KD-3/4
DSBB-3/4 DSH-3/4,
DSH-S3/4
– – 30.5 mm K2BBM-0305 K2PM-0305 – – KDM-0305
1” 1.36” 34.6 mm K2BB-1 K2P-1 K3BB-1 K3P-1 KD-1
1-1/4” 1.70” 43.2 mm K2BB-1-1/4 K2P-1-1/4 K3BB-1-1/4 K3P-1-1/4 KD-1-1/4
1-1/2” 1.95” 49.6 mm K2BB-1-1/2 K2P-1-1/2 K3BB-1-1/2 K3P-1-1/2 KD-1-1/2
2” 2.42” 61.5 mm K2BB-2 K2P-2 K3BB-2 K3P-2 KD-2
2-1/2” 2.91” 74.0 mm – – K3BB-2-1/2 K3P-2-1/2 KD-2-1/2 DSBB-1-1/8
and 3036AVBB
DSH-1-1/8
3” 3.54” 89.9 mm – – K3BB-3 K3P-3 KD-3
3-1/2” 4.04” 102.7 mm – – K3BB-3-1/2 K3P-3-1/2 KD-3-1/2 DSBB-1-1/8,
3037AV, and
3036AVBB4” 4.54” 115.4 mm – – K3BB-4 K3P-4 KD-4
Standard RoundSlug-Buster®
Tool Usage
BB = Manual Ball Bearing
H = Hydraulic
Size Type
Default = Conduit (in)
M = Metric (mm)
Professional. Nothing Less.™
MA6631
4455 Boeing Dr • Rockford, IL 61109 • USA • 800-435-0786
©2019 Greenlee Tools, Inc. • An ISO 9001 Company • Printed in USA
GREENLEE.COM